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BE IT, THEREFORE, enacted by the Governor of British 
Guiana, with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council 
thereof, as follows: -

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Appropriation Ordi­
nance, 1953. 

"9th May, 1953. 
2. The Financial Secretary and Treasurer shall, on the

warrant of the Governor, pay from the annual revenue of the 
year, commencing the first day of January, nineteen hundred and 
fifty-three, and other resources of the Colony a sum not exceeding 
in the aggregate twenty-nine million eight hundred and thirty-' 
eight thousand five hundred and forty-three dollars as set forth in 
the Schedule hereto for defraying the several charges and expenses 
of the Civil Government of the Colony, and for other purposes1 
during the said year. 

SCHEDULE. 

Governor 
Governor's Secretariat 
Legi�lature 
Agriculture 
Analyst 
Audit Department 
Central Housing and Planning Authority 

Central Secretariat -
Chief· Secretary and Public Service Commission 
Central Secretariat -
Ministerial Secretariats 

Central Secretariat - Central Registry 
do. do. Public Information Bureau 

Civil Aviation 
Co-operative Department 
Customs and Ex<:ise 
Education 
Education - Queen's College 
Education - Bishops' High School .. 
Essequibo Boys' School 
Finance Department -

Finance Secretariat 
Finance Department -

Treasury 
Finance Department -

do. do. 
do. do. 

Fire Protection 
Forest Department .. 
Geological Surveys .. 
Interior Department 

Central Registry 
Income Tax Office 
Currency Office 

Labour Department 
Lands and Mines Department 
Law Officers 
Local Govern.rnent 

do. do. 
Magistrates 
Medical .. 

Social Welfare Organisation 

Medical - Bacteriological Department 
Medical - X-Ray Department 

Carried forward 

$ 14,734 
22,230 

248,794 
886,948 
23,180 
63,358 
64,391 

58,392 

75,194 
11,380 
26,489 
73,364 
56,202 

340,201 
3,021,774 

123,032 
71,227 
72,668 

18,269 

61,707 
10,341 
61,473 
11,986 

225,916 
178,889 

46,167 
114,969 
89,725 

222,859 
31,683 

427.443 
93,303 

180,387 
749,121 

62,388 
37,099 

$7.877,283 

A.D. 1953. 

Short Title. 

Financial 
Secretary 
and Treas­
urer to 
defray 
expenses of 
Civil 
Govern­
ment. 






